ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

August 16, 2022

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2022 – 233	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges Int. No. 292 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 234	Authorizing a master license agreement with Level 3 Telecom of New York, LP Int. No. 293 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 235	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Office of Financial Empowerment initiative Int. No. 294 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 236	Authorizing an agreement for development of an entry level Firefighter examination Int. No. 295 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 237	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for online employee training Int. No. 296 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 238	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for ongoing optimization support for the City's payroll and personnel software solution Int. No. 297 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 239	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget relating to the Total Health and Wellness Initiative Int. No. 298 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2022 – 240	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 299 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 241	Authorizing funding and the acquisition of 52 Falls Street Int. No. 300 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 242	Authorizing the acquisition of 395 Hudson Avenue Int. No. 301 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2022 – 243	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$65,000 Bonds of said City to finance costs to acquire 395 Hudson Avenue Int. No. 302 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2022 – 244	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Rochester Running Track Bridge Improvements - Phase 1 project Int. No. 304 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 245	Authorizing a change in traffic flow on Stout Street Int. No. 306 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 246	Authorizing a change in traffic flow on Chamberlain Street Int. No. 307 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 247	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$112,000 Bonds of said City to finance the costs of remedial investigation and interim remedial measures for environmental contamination located at 68-92 Genesee Street in the City Int. No. 308 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 248	Authorizing Climate Smart Communities Grant agreement and funding for an Organics Management Plan Int. No. 309 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 249	Authorizing a professional services agreement for legal services relating to brownfield properties Int. No. 310 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 250	Authorizing applications for New York State grants to fund of water improvement projects Int. No. 311 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2022 – 251	Amending the 2022-23 Budget to carry over unspent grant funds for the Police Department Int. No. 312 (PS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 252	Amending the 2022-23 Budget relating to the 2021 Petco Love Animal Sheltering & Adoptions grant Int. No. 313 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 253	Amending the 2022-23 Budget and amending Ordinance No. 2022-110 relating to the Summer Jobs Connect Grant initiative Int. No. 314 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 254	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget relating to the Victims of Crime Act Victim and Witness Assistance Grant program Int. No. 315 (RHS)

Ord. No. 2022 – 255	Authorizing an agreement relating to wrap-around services for victims of crime Int. No. 316 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 256	Authorizing an agreement relating to the 2022 Cool Sweep program Int. No. 317 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 257	Authorizing an agreement relating to the Flower City Public Health Corps program Int. No. 318 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2022 – 258	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the Pathways to Peace program in City schools, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 320 (RHS)

LOCAL LAW PASSED

L.L. No. 7	Local Law modifying the Abatement of Nuisances law
	with regard to cannabis offenses, <u>as amended</u>
	Int. No. 112 (NBD)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2022 – 37	Resolution continuing the CHOICE Tax Abatement Program for Owner-Occupied Housing Int. No. 303 (NBD)
Res. No. 2022 – 38	Resolution authorizing the preparation of a plan for a Downtown Business Improvement District Int. No. 255 (NBD)
Res. No. 2022 – 39	Resolution authorizing the implementation and funding in the first instance of the State-aid Program eligible costs of a capital project and appropriating funds for ROC the Riverway-Running Track Bridge Int. No. 305 (PPW)
Res. No. 2022 – 40	Resolution confirming the appointment of the Chief of Police Int. No. 319 (COW)
Res. No. 2022 – 41	Resolution approving appointment to the Police Accountability Board Int. No. 321 (COW)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 209	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Albow Place right-of-way PPW (6/14/22)
Int. No. 210	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Sellinger Street right-of-way PPW (6/14/22)
Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 263	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Guerney Street right-of-way PPW (7/19/22)
Int. No. 264	Amending the Official Map by abandoning the Holly Avenue right-of-way PPW (7/19/22)